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EMPANELLED PRIVATE HOSPITALS
Dashmunsi Deepa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the fact that lakhs of Government servants are residing in Dwarka in Delhi but without any proper medical facilities;

(b) the action taken or proposed by the Government in this regard;

(c) the details of the private hospitals/ nursing homes in Dwarka, Delhi, locationwise which have been empanelled under CGHS for the employees residing in this area; and

(d) the action taken or proposed by the Government to empanel more number of hospitals /nursing homes in Dwarka to cater to the medical needs of these employees?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): CGHS is running one Wellness Centre for the government employees and pensioners residing in Dwarka.

(b): CGHS dispensary has been sanctioned for Sector-23, Dwarka. Several attempts were made to start this dispensary in rented accommodation by hiring private premises but none is available for the purpose.

However, CGHS has initiated the process for construction of its own building in Sector 23 to open the new dispensary.

(c): CGHS has empanelled a large number of private hospitals in Delhi and NCR for its beneficiaries, the details of which are available at CGHS website. In addition, CGHS beneficiaries can obtain medical treatment in any Government/quasi-Govt. hospital or medical institutions. Moreover, in case of emergency, they can go to any hospital for obtaining medical treatment.

(d): CGHS periodically invites tenders for empanelment of private Hospitals; the last such empanelment process was completed in Oct., 2010.
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